GRAND ISLAND TOWN BOARD

Town Board Workshop #26
Monday, October 6, 2025
5:30 PM
Court Room, Town Hall

1. Battery Storage (Bridget)
2. Rotary Dedication at Gazebo at 6:00pm
3. Agenda Review
4. Grant Manager Update
a. Grant Manager title, description of duties
b. Actions to date
c. Recommendations
d. Action plan
I. Capital Planning
1. Develop internal process
2. Implement the process
ii. Grant Planning
1. Develop internal process
2. Interview grant writers
5. Grand Island Community Campus Conceptual Plan
6. Advisory Boards
a. In-person liaison attendance
b. Building Access
c. Report to Town Board Monthly by Liaison
d. Advertisements for Openings
7. DSS Status



a. What is completed
b. What is remaining
c. What is next

d. Update on other facilities

8. Text Alerts

a. Report from Department Liaisons of progress

9. Town Commons

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

a. Current Status

b. Piping of ditch update

c. Power grade update

Vets Park Drainage Update

Erie Net Contract Update

Town Naming Policy

Re-Establishment of “Two Can Park” — foot of Cox Road
Frank Cotella Gun Creek discussion related to walking path

Executive Session



